

Master the Case Worker Exam, 14th edition
978-0-7689-2908-9

Please note the following updates and corrections for Master the Case Worker Exam, 14th edition. The corrections indicated below are made when the book is reprinted, so the copy you have purchased may already incorporate some or all of these corrections.

BOOK PAGE	CORRECTIONS
Page 55	Question 6 . The third (last) sentence should read: Basing your computations on these facts and on the schedule, you can determine that the proper monthly grant for Mr. Burke would be (No changes to the answer choices.)
Page 179	Question 26 , answer choice (A) should read: adequacy.
Page 189	Question 91 , answer choice (C) should read: 11.1%.
Page 201	Answer explanation 91 read: The correct answer is (C) . If you add all percent distributions given for December 2005, the total is 88.9%. Subtract 88.9% from 100% = 11.1%.
Page 218	Question 71 , answer choice (C) should read: \$424.47
Page 230	Answer explanation 58 . The explanation should read: Inspection of the two sets of figures shows that only in 2002 and 2003 were the number of children in boarding homes at least twice the number as in voluntary institutions.
Page 231	Answer explanation 71 . The last sentence should read: $\$406 + \$18.47 = \$424.47$ per month.
Page 250	Question 43 , answer choice (C) should read: 9.
Page 263	Answer explanation 43 . The last sentence of the explanation should read: It also states that Joan was hyperactive, not speaking and not developing normally and that she was born on October 14, 1994, and, therefore, was 9 years old.